e tyler

AMENDMENT

This amendment (“Amendment”) is effective as of the date of signature of the last party to sign as
indicated below (“Amendment Effective Date”), by and between Tyler Technologies, Inc. with offices at
5101 Tennyson Parkway, Plano, TX 75024 (“Tyler”) and Williamson County, Texas, with offices at 710
Main Street, Ste. 101, Georgetown, TX 78626 (“Client”).

WHEREAS, Tyler and the Client are parties to an agreement dated June 30, 2020 (“Agreement”); and
WHEREAS, Tyler and Client desire to amend the terms of the Agreement as provided herein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises hereinafter contained, Tyler and the Client
agree as follows:

1. As of the Amendment Effective Date, the Annual Estimate, as such term is defined in Exhibit E of
the Agreement, for Client’s summons/questionnaire production included with the Summons
Direct service is hereby increased from 60,000 to 100,000 documents per year. The cost per
summons is hereby decreased from $0.56 to $0.54, for a total annual recurring services fee of
$54,000.00, as set forth in the investment summary attached as Exhibit 1 to this Amendment.

2. Upon the Amendment Effective Date, Tyler shall invoice Client for the increase in fees for the
current term in the amount of $20,400.00, and payment shall be due thirty (30) days thereafter.
Subsequent Summons Direct fees shall be invoiced annually in advance, in the amount of
$54,000.00, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement as modified by this Amendment.

3. This Amendment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the terms and
conditions of the Agreement. Except as expressly indicated in this Amendment, all other terms
and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the dates set forth
below.

Tyler Technologies, Inc. Williamson County, Texas

By: L‘%@@_Qﬂi__. Bw%&ﬁ}%ﬁ%
Name: Sherry Clark name: Bill Gravell
Title: Group General Counsel Tive: COUNty Ju d ge
Date: 1/10/23 pate: Jan 18,2023

. tyler



Exhibit 1

o tyler

Exhibit 1
Amendment Investment Summary

The following Amendment Investment Summary details the software and services to be delivered by us
to you under this Amendment. This Amendment Investment Summary is effective as of the Amendment
Effective Date. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined will have the meaning assigned to such terms in

the Agreement.

In the event a comment in the following sales quotation conflicts with a provision of this Amendment,
the provision in this Amendment shall control.

Recurring Services Recurring Cost

Enterprise Jury Summons (Not to Exceed 100,000 summons @ $0.54/pcs)* 554,000
Recurring Cost Total _ $54,000

Project Total $54,000

NOTES:
* Excludes Postage-Tyler assumes the client will be responsible for obtaining and maintaining the USPS

postal permit for the use of SummonsDirect.

. tyler



